

RED ROBIN WITH PROSECCO CONTENTS INGREDIENTS

Zonin, Prosecco DOC, 37.5cl

Typical Values	per 100ml
Energy kj	275
Energy kcal	66
Fat (g)	0
of which saturates (g)	0
Carbohydrates (g)	1.35
of which sugars (g)	1.35
Fibre (g)	0
Protein (g)	0
Salt (g)	0

Ingredients

Glera (White Wine, Grape Must), Pinot Bianco (White Wine, Grape Must), Chardonnay (White Wine, Grape Must), Potassium metabisulphite, Sucrose, Yeast Powder, Diammonium, Phosphate, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Citric Acid, Bentonite, Polyvinylpyrrolidone

Allergen Information

Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites - Contains

Dietary Information

Contains added sugars

Wooden Spoon, Caramelised Red Onion Chutney, 42g

Ingredients:

Red Onions (63%), Sugar, Vinegar, Salt, Black Pepper.

No artificial flavouring, colouring or preservative.

This product may contain a trace of nut

The Cotswold Gourmet, Cheddar Cheese & Chilli Mini Bites, 100g

Ingredients:

Wheat flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Cheddar cheese (22%) (**milk**, potato starch), vegetable oil (palm oil), **oat**meal, water, sugar, salt, chilli powder, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. Not suitable for nut & sesame allergy sufferers: may also contain traces of egg, mustard, peanut, soya and other gluten sources (spelt, rye, barley).

Suitable for vegetarians.

Filbert's, Chilli & Lime Peanuts, 40g

Ingredients

Roasted **Peanuts** 92%, sugar, lemon zest 1.5%, salt, ginger, chilli 0.7%, cumin, rapeseed oil, acidity regulator: citric acid, lime oil 0.2%.

Allergy Advice

Produced in a factory that also handles other tree **nuts**, **soya**, **celery** and **gluten**.

For allergens please see ingredients in **bold**.

Farmhouse Biscuits, Lemon Biscuits in Hessian Bag, 125g

INGREDIENTS: Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Free Range Pasteurised **Egg**, Natural Flavouring, Raising Agents: Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour, Colour: Annatto Norbixin; Salt, Flavourings.

ALLERGEN ADVICE: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May also contain soya & tree nuts.

Suitable for vegetarians.

Wooden Spoon, Strawberry & Champagne Extra Jam, 42g

Ingredients:

Sugar, Strawberries (45%), Marc de Champagne, Champagne (<1%), Gelling Agent: Pectin, Citric Acid.

Total sugar content 65g per 100g

No artificial flavouring, colouring or preservative.

The product may contain trace of nuts.

Gluten Free

Wooden Spoon, Orange & Whisky Highland Marmalade, 42g

Ingredients:

Sugar, Oranges (41%), Whisky (2%), Citric Acid.

Prepared with 41g of fruit per 100g.

Total sugar content 65g per 100g

No artificial flavouring, colouring or preservative.

The product may contain trace of nut.

Gluten Free

The Cotswold Gourmet, 4 Luxury Mince Pies

Mincemeat (70%) (sugar, mixed fruits (apple puree, sultanas, currants, raisins, sunflower oil, glucose syrup), candied mixed peel (orange peel, lemon peel, glucose-fructose syrup, salt), non-hydrogenated vegetable suet (palm oil, rice flour, sunflower oil), brandy, modified maize starch, mixed spice (coriander seeds, cassia, ginger, caraway seeds), acetic acid, colour: natural caramel; malt extract (barley), orange oil, lemon oil, salt), fortified wheat flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin - Vitamin B3, Thiamine - Vitamin B1), vegetable oils (non-hydrogenated palm oil and palm kernel oil, rapeseed oil, water, salt, natural flavourings), sugar, water, invert sugar syrup.

Lindt, Lindor Christmas Cracker, 100g

Contains: Milk, Soya

Ingredients: Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Skimmed MILK Powder, LACTOSE, Anhydrous MILK Fat, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), BARLEY Malt Extract, Flavourings

Allergens: May contain HAZELNUTS and other NUTS